

Title Appeal - 108/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-003781-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 06
Dated 03.10.2024

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track report.

Appellant also files an application praying for extension of interim order of injunction supported by an affidavit.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Respondents no 1 (i) to (iv), 2 and 3 appear before this Ld. Court by filing vokalatnama along with a petition praying for time to file objection on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge 1st Court, Howrah for disposal.

To ~~26-11-2024~~ for appearance of parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

W/O, if any against injunction application to be before transferee court.

Let interim order injunction be extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah