

Title Appeal No. 108 of 2024
CNR Number :WBHW01-003781-2024
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 12, Dated : 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petitions u/o 6 rule 17, u/o 41 rule 27 and u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 C.P.C. W.O. if any in the mean time.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Appellant and Respondents.

Appellant has filed a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim injunction order dated 19.08.2024.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the ad-interim injunction order be extended till next date.

Now the record is taken up for hearing petition u/o 6 rule 17 dated 04.06.2025.

Heard amendment petition in part.

It appears from the case record that, no L.C.R. has been received yet.

Call for L.C.R.

Fix **12.02.2026** for L.C.R. and for further hearing petitions u/o 6 rule 17 dated 04.06.2025.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Howrah.

